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1 S2000 1 2 Toyota Castrol Team Serge Damseaux - Robert Paisley Toyota RunX Rsi 2000cc S2000 N 1:42:10 1:42:10  
2 S2000 2 3 BP VW Racing Jan Habig - Douglas Judd VW Polo 2.0 16v S2000 N 1:42:58 1:42:58 0:00:48 0:00:48
3 S2000 3 8 Team Total Etienne Lourens - André Vermeulen Toyota Run-x 2000cc S2000 N 1:43:41 1:43:41 0:01:31 0:00:43
4 S2000 4 4 Team Total Jean-Pierre Damseaux - Cobus Vrey Toyota RunX 2000cc S2000 N 1:44:07 1:44:07 0:01:57 0:00:26
5 S2000 5 5 BP VW Racing Hergen Fekken - Pierre Arries VW Polo 2.0 16v S2000 N 1:44:10 1:43:00 0:02:00 0:00:03
6 S2000 6 1 BP VW Racing Enzo Kuhn - Guy Hodgson VW Polo 2.0 16v S2000 N 1:44:14 1:44:14 0:02:04 0:00:04
7 N4 1 77 Charl Wilken Charl Wilken - Greg Godrich Subaru Sti 1994cc N4 N 1:44:47 1:44:47 0:02:37 0:00:33
8 S2000 7 7 Toyota Castrol Team Johnny Gemmell - Peter Marsh Toyota RunX Rsi 2000cc S2000 N 1:45:32 1:45:32 0:03:22 0:00:45
9 N4 2 62 David Lewkowicz Visser du Plessis - David Lewkowicz Subaru WRX Sti 1999cc N4 N 1:48:50 1:48:50 0:06:40 0:03:18

10 S2000 8 9 Jon Williams Jon Williams - Douglas Williams VW Polo 2.0 S2000 N 1:49:04 1:49:04 0:06:54 0:00:14
11 N4 3 60 Nicholas Ryan - Schalk van Heerden Subaru N4 N 1:49:14 1:48:54 0:07:04 0:00:10
12 A7 1 24 Toyota Castrol Team Mark Cronje - Chris Birkin Toyota RunX Rsi 2000cc A7 N 1:50:33 1:49:13 0:08:23 0:01:19
13 N4 4 72 John Peiser John Peiser - Brian Hoskins Subaru Impreza G.T. 2.0 N4 N 1:57:19 1:57:19 0:15:09 0:06:46
14 N4 5 64 Team Total Lola Verlaque - Megan Verlaque Subaru Impreza N4 N 1:57:36 1:57:36 0:15:26 0:00:17
15 A7 2 22 Team Total Chris de Wit - Patrick Yende Toyota RunX 2000cc A7 N 1:58:09 1:58:09 0:15:59 0:00:33
16 A7 3 31 Mike Burrows Barry Grobbelaar - Mike Burrows VW Golf 2000cc A7 N 1:58:28 1:58:18 0:16:18 0:00:19
17 N3 1 97 Team Total Mohammed Moosa - Henry Dearlove Toyota RunX Rsi 1800cc N3 N 1:59:04 1:59:04 0:16:54 0:00:36
18 N3 2 93 Team Total Rodney Visagie - Arno la Grange Toyota Rsi 1800cc N3 N 1:59:50 1:59:50 0:17:40 0:00:46
19 N3 3 96 Aggie Ströh Aggie Ströh - George Baker Toyota Run-x 1800cc N3 N 2:00:11 2:00:11 0:18:01 0:00:21
20 N3 4 92 Team Total Michael Houghton - Hennie Botes Toyota Run-x 1800cc N3 N 2:02:06 2:01:46 0:19:56 0:01:55
21 A6 1 43 Team Total Craig Trott - Carolyn Swan Toyota Run-x 1600cc A6 N 2:02:17 2:01:37 0:20:07 0:00:11
22 A5 1 121 BP VW Racing Gugulethu Zulu - Carl Peskin VW A5 N 2:05:50 2:05:50 0:23:40 0:03:33
23 A5 2 125 Tjaart Conradie Tjaart Conradie - Elvene Coetzee Toyota Tazz 1300 A5 N 2:09:08 2:07:28 0:26:58 0:03:18
24 A5 3 135 Ciaran Nunan Steve Mearns - Ciaran Nunan Toyota Tazz 1300 A5 N 2:09:12 2:07:32 0:27:02 0:00:04
25 A5 4 124 BP VW Racing André Cleenwerck - Mark Irvine VW A5 N 2:09:19 2:08:59 0:27:09 0:00:07
26 A7 4 29 Tony Ball Tony Ball - Alan Bissett VW Golf 2000cc A7 N 2:14:17 2:12:47 0:32:07 0:04:58
27 A5 5 122 Greg Gericke Claudio Piazza-Musso - Greg Gericke Toyota Tazz 1300cc A5 N 2:14:43 2:14:43 0:32:33 0:00:26
28 A5 6 123 Piet Bakkes Piet Bakkes - Tommy du Toit Toyota Tazz 1300cc A5 N 2:41:36 2:39:16 0:59:26 0:26:53
29 A6 2 47 Andy Haigh-Smith Andy Haigh-Smith - Eugene Le Roux Corolla Rxi 1600cc A6 N 2:46:28 2:42:28 1:04:18 0:04:52

DNF A7 25 Kobus Roos Kobus Roos - Niel Fourie Toyota Run-x 2000cc A7 N 0:00:00 1:55:26  
DNF N2 103 Ettiene Du Toit Ettiene Du Toit - Patrick Vermaak Toyota Corolla Rxi 1600cc N2 N 0:00:00 2:02:52  
DNF A6 46 Steven Wilken Steve Wilken - Brian Carrihill VW Polo 1600 A6 N 0:00:00 1:44:44  
DNF N4 63 Team Total Fernando Rueda - Gerhard Snyman Mitsubishi Evo 9 2.0L N4 N 0:00:00 0:54:30  
DNF A6 41 Team Total Eugene Lourens - Derek Jacobs Toyota Conquest Rsi 1600cc A6 N 0:00:00 1:01:10  
DNF A6 55 Allen Worms Allen Worms - Martin Grant Toyota Rxi 1600cc A6 N 0:00:00 1:14:14  
DNF A6 53 AWI Racing Mike Nathan - Duncan English Toyota Corolla Rxi A6 N 0:00:00 1:06:22  
EQL N4 69 Rocky Reyneke Rocky Reyneke - Christo Ackerman Subaru Impreza Sti 2.0 N4 N 0:00:00 1:01:04  
DNF A7 28 Adrian Karth Adrian Karth - Des de Fortier Volkswagen Golf 4 2000cc A7 N 0:00:00  
DNF A6 48 Team Total Salie du Toit - Gert Jan.v. Rensburg Toyota Run-x 1600cc A6 N 0:00:00  
DNF N4 66 Paul Pfeiffer Paul Pfeiffer - Cindi Harding Mitsubishi Lancer Evo6 2L N4 N 0:00:00  
DNF N3 94 Kosta Koumantarakis Kosta Koumantarakis - Barry White Toyota Run-x 1800cc N3 N 0:00:00  
DNF A5 126 Team Total Vusi Mabanga - Danie Strijdom Toyota Tazz 1300cc A5 N 0:00:00  

Regionals Z 0:00:00
1 S5 1 414 Peter Heyer Cleave - Brendon Schultz Mitsubishi Evo III 2000cc S5 R 2:09:09 2:06:09  
2 S3 1 401 André George André George - Hilton Auffray VW Citi Golf 1800cc S3 R 2:14:01 2:12:56 0:04:52 0:04:52
3 N2 1 107 Andy Haigh-Smith Steve White - Ashley Haigh-Smith Mitsubishi Lancer 1600cc N2 R 2:18:20 2:18:20 0:09:11 0:04:19

DNF S3 405 Rupert van Zyl Rupert van Zyl - Marius Rudolph VW Golf 1800cc S3 R 0:00:00 1:07:49  
DNF S4 421 Jaen Fouché Jaen Fouché - Marco Dippola BMW 3 series  2.5L S4 R 0:00:00 1:09:49  
EQL S4 417 Mark Palmer Thorston Pey - Mark Palmer BMW 325i 2.5L S4 R 0:00:00 1:02:47  
DNF S3 402 Paul van Greunen Jaque Brits - Paul van Greunen Toyota Conquest 1600cc S3 R 0:00:00  
DNF S3 411 Kes Naidoo Kes Naidoo - Ceraj Allie Toyota Conquest 1600cc S3 R 0:00:00  
DNF S3 420 Abduragamaan Amlay Abduragamaan Amlay - Yusuf Ganief Toyota Conquest 1600cc S3 R 0:00:00  
DNF S4 427 Clinton Sassman Clinton Sassman - Andy Schreuder BMW 325i 2.5L S4 R 0:00:00  
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